

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-40.71 %		-46.87 %
			168,650.00	100,000.00	-68,650.00	89,606.70	-79,043.30
2	MOBILIZATION - SITE PS-GT-18						
		L.S.			-100.00 %		-100.00 %
			10,000.00	0.00	-10,000.00	0.00	-10,000.00
3	STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE PS-GT-18						
	3000.0000	C.Y.	2.2500	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %
			6,750.00	0.00	-6,750.00	0.00	-6,750.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	850.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	4.5000	-55.00 %
			8,500.00	4,250.00	-4,250.00	3,825.00	-4,675.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	175.0000	-12.50 %	150.0000	-25.00 %
			600.00	525.00	-75.00	450.00	-150.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-25.00 %		-40.00 %
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,200.00	-800.00
GRADING							
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	13740.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	4.2500	-5.56 %	4.2500	-5.56 %
			61,830.00	58,395.00	-3,435.00	58,395.00	-3,435.00
DRAINAGE							
8	GRATE INLET TYPE 2						
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,650.0000	32.50 %	2,100.0000	5.00 %
			8,000.00	10,600.00	2,600.00	8,400.00	400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 121.0000	L.F.	80.0000 9,680.00	45.0000 5,445.00	-43.75 % -4,235.00	110.0000 13,310.00	37.50 % 3,630.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
10	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		20,890.00	20,890.00	0.00 %	20,890.00	0.00 %	
11	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 9.7000	TON	550.0000 5,335.00	500.0000 4,850.00	-9.09 % -485.00	450.0000 4,365.00	-18.18 % -970.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 157930.0000	S.Y.	1.2500 197,412.50	1.0000 157,930.00	-20.00 % -39,482.50	1.2000 189,516.00	-4.00 % -7,896.50	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 1407.0000	TON	60.0000 84,420.00	70.0000 98,490.00	16.67 % 14,070.00	69.0000 97,083.00	15.00 % 12,663.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 20890.0000	TON	55.0000 1,148,950.00	45.0000 940,050.00	-18.18 % -208,900.00	52.0000 1,086,280.00	-5.45 % -62,670.00	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		36,740.00	36,740.00	0.00 %	36,740.00	0.00 %	
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		16,300.00	16,300.00	0.00 %	16,300.00	0.00 %	
17	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
19	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			33,000.00	33,000.00		33,000.00		
20	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	18.0000	EACH	100.0000	300.0000	200.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %	
			1,800.00	5,400.00	3,600.00	5,400.00	3,600.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
21	PAM							
	2.0000	ACRE	200.0000	1,600.0000	700.00 %	1,500.0000	650.00 %	
			400.00	3,200.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	
22	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	1.0000	ACRE	2,200.0000	1,250.0000	-43.18 %	1,000.0000	-54.55 %	
			2,200.00	1,250.00	-950.00	1,000.00	-1,200.00	
23	FINE COMPOST							
	145.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	48.0000	-4.00 %	
			7,250.00	6,525.00	-725.00	6,960.00	-290.00	
24	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE PS-GT-18							
	5.0000	ACRE	2,100.0000	0.0000	-100.00 %	0.0000	-100.00 %	
			10,500.00	0.00	-10,500.00	0.00	-10,500.00	
25	FORCE ACCOUNT LANDSCAPE REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		
TRAFFIC								
26	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	208.0000	L.F.	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00 %	31.0000	24.00 %	
			5,200.00	4,368.00	-832.00	6,448.00	1,248.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
27	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	157.0000	L.F.	23.0000	16.0000	-30.43 %	31.0000	34.78 %	
			3,611.00	2,512.00	-1,099.00	4,867.00	1,256.00	
28	EXTRUDED CURB							
	160.0000	L.F.	8.0000	13.0000	62.50 %	8.0000	0.00 %	
			1,280.00	2,080.00	800.00	1,280.00	0.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	850.0000	L.F.	27.0000	19.0000	-29.63 %	19.0000	-29.63 %	
			22,950.00	16,150.00	-6,800.00	16,150.00	-6,800.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,750.0000	-8.33 %	2,700.0000	-10.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,750.00	-250.00	2,700.00	-300.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10							
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	900.0000	28.57 %	900.0000	28.57 %	
			1,400.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,800.00	400.00	
32	PAINT LINE							
	128800.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1900	26.67 %	0.2400	60.00 %	
			19,320.00	24,472.00	5,152.00	30,912.00	11,592.00	
33	PLASTIC LINE							
	6880.0000	L.F.	1.2500	3.2500	160.00 %	1.5000	20.00 %	
			8,600.00	22,360.00	13,760.00	10,320.00	1,720.00	
34	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	3565.0000	L.F.	2.5000	3.7500	50.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	
			8,912.50	13,368.75	4,456.25	10,695.00	1,782.50	
35	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	3176.0000	S.F.	5.5000	5.7500	4.55 %	5.7500	4.55 %	
			17,468.00	18,262.00	794.00	18,262.00	794.00	
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	920.0000	L.F.	9.0000	10.0000	11.11 %	10.0000	11.11 %	
			8,280.00	9,200.00	920.00	9,200.00	920.00	
37	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	48.0000	EACH	110.0000	125.0000	13.64 %	100.0000	-9.09 %	
			5,280.00	6,000.00	720.00	4,800.00	-480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL WITH BACKGROUND							
	3.0000	EACH	300.0000	325.0000	8.33 %	310.0000	3.33 %	
			900.00	975.00	75.00	930.00	30.00	
39	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	4.0000	EACH	20.0000	26.0000	30.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			80.00	104.00	24.00	100.00	20.00	
40	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP							
	2.5000	MI.	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	
			3,000.00	2,750.00	-250.00	2,375.00	-625.00	
41	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	6.9200	MI.	1,000.0000	1,100.0000	10.00 %	800.0000	-20.00 %	
			6,920.00	7,612.00	692.00	5,536.00	-1,384.00	
42	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	4.1000	HUND	850.0000	1,100.0000	29.41 %	800.0000	-5.88 %	
			3,485.00	4,510.00	1,025.00	3,280.00	-205.00	
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	119240.0000	L.F.	0.0800	0.0800	0.00 %	0.0700	-12.50 %	
			9,539.20	9,539.20	0.00	8,346.80	-1,192.40	
44	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			25.00 %		13.27 %	
			26,000.00	32,500.00	6,500.00	29,451.00	3,451.00	
45	TYPE 3 ADVANCE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR							
	12.0000	EACH	650.0000	550.0000	-15.38 %	525.0000	-19.23 %	
			7,800.00	6,600.00	-1,200.00	6,300.00	-1,500.00	
46	TYPE 3A STOP LINE LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR							
	47.0000	EACH	1,950.0000	1,300.0000	-33.33 %	1,300.0000	-33.33 %	
			91,650.00	61,100.00	-30,550.00	61,100.00	-30,550.00	
47	MODIFY EXISTING SIGNAL SYSTEMS							
		L.S.			31.94 %		29.17 %	
			36,000.00	47,500.00	11,500.00	46,500.00	10,500.00	
48	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	2.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	2,750.0000	-38.89 %	4,500.0000	0.00 %	
			9,000.00	5,500.00	-3,500.00	9,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
49	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	801.0000	HR	4.0000	1.0000	-75.00 %	1.5000	-62.50 %	
			3,204.00	801.00	-2,403.00	1,201.50	-2,002.50	
50	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			75.28 %		79.67 %	
			114,100.00	200,000.00	85,900.00	205,000.00	90,900.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
51	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	360.0000	S.F.	5.0000	2.2500	-55.00 %	0.1000	-98.00 %	
			1,800.00	810.00	-990.00	36.00	-1,764.00	
52	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,650.0000	-21.43 %	1,300.0000	-38.10 %	
			6,300.00	4,950.00	-1,350.00	3,900.00	-2,400.00	
53	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 MODIFIED							
	9.0000	EACH	2,100.0000	1,850.0000	-11.90 %	1,300.0000	-38.10 %	
			18,900.00	16,650.00	-2,250.00	11,700.00	-7,200.00	
54	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	40.0000	S.F.	50.0000	105.0000	110.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	
			2,000.00	4,200.00	2,200.00	2,400.00	400.00	
55	LOWER VALVE BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	160.0000	-36.00 %	
			500.00	400.00	-100.00	320.00	-180.00	
56	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	250.0000	200.0000	-20.00 %	155.0000	-38.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,000.00	-500.00	1,550.00	-950.00	
57	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	10.0000	EACH	300.0000	250.0000	-16.67 %	250.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	-500.00	
58	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	2.0000	EACH	300.0000	275.0000	-8.33 %	260.0000	-13.33 %	
			600.00	550.00	-50.00	520.00	-80.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08B006 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007445 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL3010
 HWY : SR 017
 TITLE : SR 17
 MOSES LAKE NORTH
 PAVING
 08B006
 PROJECT : STPF-0017(038)
 COUNTY(S) : GRANT

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 6 2007
 AWARDED ON : Dec 10 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC., DBA
 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-9738 2520 W WASHINGTON AVE
 PO BOX 939 98903-2504
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 YAKIMA WA 989090343
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00
60	MINOR CHANGE					
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00
61	SPCC PLAN					
	L.S.			-66.67 %		-66.67 %
			1,500.00	500.00	-1,000.00	500.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,296,783.20</u>	<u>\$2,042,209.95</u>	<u>-11.08%</u>	<u>\$2,197,197.00</u>
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,296,783.20</u>	<u>\$2,042,209.95</u>	<u>-11.08%</u>	<u>\$2,197,197.00</u>